
LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 31

TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.4.2016

PETROL PUMPS HAVING CNG FACILITY


31.  SHRI MANOJ TIWARI:


Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:
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(a) whether all the petrol pumps in Delhi have CNG refilling facility and if so, the details thereof;


(b) the total percentage of petrol pumps in Delhi having CNG refilling facility; and


(c) whether the Government proposes to make CNG refilling facility available at all petrol pumps across Delhi and if so, the details thereof and action taken in this regard?


ANSWER

पेट्रोलियम और प्राकृलिक गैस मंत्रािय में राज् य मंत्ररी  स्‍  िंत्र प्राार
(श्ररी  धमने्‍द र प्रधा


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF

PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)


(a) & (b): No, Madam. All the petrol pumps in Delhi do not have Compressed Natural Gas

(CNG) refueling facilities. As on 31.3.2016, 134 petrol pumps in Delhi are having CNG facilities. This makes about 34% of the petrol pumps of Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) which are having CNG facilities in Delhi.


(c): CNG refilling facility is being proposed in technically feasible petrol pumps. In order to assess the technical feasibility, around 200 petrol pumps of OMCs in Delhi have been surveyed by Indraprastha Gas Limited, the company supplying CNG in Delhi. Out of these, 59 petrol pumps have been identified to be feasible for CNG facilities. CNG facilities have already been set up at 42 such petrol pumps in Delhi.
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